7059			P.002/002		
TV	-16	21085	CREC	ISEA	6-25
		- 1	0105	35	3777
					- I I

WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

PART - A

1300 S Evergreen Park Dr SW, PO Box 47250 Olympia, WA 98504-7250

Telephone (360) 664-1222 – Fax (360) 586-1181 Intrastate Common Carrier Operating Authority

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT (excluding Household Goods and Common Carrier Brokers)								
FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY								
Reception Number: Safety: Carrier ID#:								
111 0268 200 02 G/ / Insurance:) / / Employee:								
TYPE OF APPLICATION (check one)								
New Common Carrier Permit Authority, or Transfer of Existing Permit Number	Extension of Common Carrier Permit Authority							
\$275 GENERAL COMMODITIES ONLY	\$100 GENERAL COMMODITIES, including ARMORED CAR SERVICE							
\$275 GENERAL COMMODITIES, including ARMORDED CAR SERVICE	\$100 GENERAL COMMODITIES, including HAZARDOUS MATERIALS							
\$275 GENERAL COMMODITIES, including HAZARDOUS MATERIALS	\$100 GENERAL COMMODITIES, including HAZARDOUS MATERIALS and ARMORED CAR SERVICE							
\$275 GENERAL COMMODITIES, INCLUDING HAZARDOUS MATERIALS and ARMORED CAR SERVICE								
\$100 REINSTATEMENT OF CANCELLED COMMON (Must be filed within 10 months of cancellation)	For Commission Use Only: Auth #:							
TYPE OF P	PAYMENT							
☐ Check ☐ Money Order ☐ Arnex ☐ Discover ☐ M	Mastercard □ Visa Expiration Date							
CERTIFICATION: I, the undersigned, under penalty for false statement, certify that the following information is true and correct, that I am authorized to execute and file this document on behalf of the applicant, and that all information on file is current and valid. Name (printed): Date: Date:								
Signature: Use Of Many	Title: Drescoon TRANSPORTATION							
MOTOR CARRIER	•							
CC#; 63690 US DOT# 68361)	WA UNIFIED BUSINESS IDENTIFIER (UBI) #:							
APPLICANT NAME:	PHONE#:							
VERGIOLOS LOGISTICS SERVICES U.S.	11col 714-442-2880							
d/b/a: VERGACOLD LOGISTICS SELVICES	FAX#: 714-444-9421							
BUSINESS (MAILING) ADDRESS:	11 712-1721							
(street address, P.O. Box) 1301 20	oth EACH MIFOUR							
(city, state, zip)	1							
(street address, P.O. Box) 1301 26th Engr AVERUE (city, state, zip) 7ALENU, WR 98424								
PHYSICAL ADDRESS: (street address, if different)								
sel attachment for mailing addies								

PART - A

~V.-101085

WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

1300 S Evergreen Park Dr SW, PO Box 47250 Olympia, WA 98504-7250

Telephone (360) 664-1222 - Fax (360) 586-1181

Moley Intrastate Common Carrier Operating Authority MC **APPLICATION FOR PERMIT** (excluding Household Goods and Common Carrier Brokers) Carrier ID#: 0024559 Safety: Reception Number: Employee: 27500 111 0268 200 02 Insurance: Extension of Common Carrier Permit Authority New Common Carrier Permit Authority, or Transfer of Existing Permit Number GENERAL COMMODITIES, including \$100 M **GENERAL COMMODITIES ONLY** ARMORED CAR SERVICE GENERAL COMMODITIES, including \$100 \$275 GENERAL COMMODITIES, including HAZARDOUS MATERIALS ARMORDED CAR SERVICE \$100 GENERAL COMMODITIES, Including \$275 GENERAL COMMODITIES, including HAZARDOUS MATERIALS and ARMORED CAR HAZARDOUS MATERIALS SERVICE \$275 GENERAL COMMODITIES, INCLUDING HAZARDOUS MATERIALS and ARMORED CAR SERVICE \$100 REINSTATEMENT OF CANCELLED COMMON CARRIER PERMIT For Commission Auth 5. (Must be filed within 10 months of cancellation) THE WAY SEED ON THE WAY □ Check ☐ Money Order CERTIFICATION: I, the undersigned, under penalty for false statement, certify that the following information is true and correct, that I am authorized to execute and file this document on behalf of the applicant, and that all information on file is current and valid. Date: Signature: WA UNIFIED BUSINESS IDENTIFIER (UBI) #: CC#: 683611 602771068 APPLICANT NAME: Obistics SERVICES U.S. LLC VERSACOLA d/b/a: VIERSA COFO LOGISTICS SENDICE. BUSINESS (MAILING) ADDRESS: (street address, P.O. Box) (city, state, zip)

TYPE OF BUSINESS STRUCTURE (check individual or complete partnership/corporation information)							
☐ INDIVIDUAL ☐ PARTNERSHIP ☐ CORPORATION — STATE OF INCORPORATION ☐ (LP, LLP, LLC)							
NAME	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	LE	ADDR	······································		OCK DISTRIBUTION OR RCENTAGE OF SHARE	
VERSOLOC	D U.S.	(NC.	MANDER) ~			
			2 V	IN COM	L. BC VSL	100%	
		•	<u> </u>	ANADA, I	<u> </u>		
			ANSFER OF P				
Complete this s holder and pern of the permit nu	nit number to	are transfe be transfe	erring an existing perred. The current	ermit to a ne permit holde	w owner. List na er must sign belo	ame of <u>current</u> permit w to authorize the transfer	
NAME ON PER	MIT:		**************************************		PERMIT N	UMBER:	
Signature of cu						Date	
•	(200	NSURAN	ICE REQUIRE	MENTS (mi	ust check one)		
<u> </u>	(per		be issued until ac	ceptable insi	Irance is receive	ed)	
The applica NOT HAUL haza materials in any and WILL only of vehicles less that pounds gross we rating—\$300,000 Liability and Pro Damage Insurar required. You do complete the Fitness Survey.	ardous quantity perate an 10,000 eight in Public perty ace is o not need Safety	MOT HAUL hazardous materials in any quantity \$750,000 in Public Liability and Property Damage Insurance is required. Complete and submit the Safety Fitness Survey—Section 1. HAUL haza materials re \$1 million is Liability and Damage Insurance is required. Survey Section 1.		equiring in Public d Property surance and Safety Fitness ections 1 and	The applicant WILL HAUL hazardous materials requiring \$5 million in Public Liability and Property Damage Insurance. Complete and submit the Safety Fitness Survey – Sections 1 and 2.		
	E	QUIPMEN	IT LIST (Attach	additional l	st if necessary		
UNIT#	LICEN	SE#	STATE			IN#	
			SEE AM	ALMED			
operate and tha	at no opera and affirm belief.	tions may that the in	be conducted ur	ntil a permit	is received from application is tru	nstitute authority to in the Commission. I ue to the best of my Date	
/	Signatu	re(s)	5		•	Date	

JUN-15-10 10:08AM

FROM-P&O COLD LOGISTICS

3109007059

T-056 P.008/012

I, as applicant, understand that the filing of this application does not in itself constitute authority to operate and that no operations may be conducted until a permit is received from the Commission. I hereby declare and affirm that the information contained in this application is true to the best of my knowledge and belief.

PART - B

SAFETY FITNESS SURVEY - SECTION 1 GENERAL SAFETY

Instructions: In each category shown below, list the person and/or position responsible for understanding, maintaining, and complying with current Federal Motor Carrier Safety Regulations (FMCSR).

maintaining, and complying with current Federal Motor Carrier Safety Regulations (FMCSR).
Copies of the FMCSR's are available from several vendors, these include, but are not limited to:
Washington Trucking Association, 930 S. 336th St., Suite B, Federal Way, WA 98003, (800) 732-9019 or (253) 838-1650 J. J. Keller & Associates, Inc. 3003 W. Breezewood Lane, Neenah, WI 54966 (877) 564-2333 Willamette Traffic Bureau, 16303 NE Cameron Blvd, Portland, OR 97230-5030, (503) 236-1183 US Government Printing Office, 732 N. Capital Street, NW, Washington, DC 20401 (866) 512-1800 or (202) 512-1800
Name: Lynn Murray Position: S. REEDON TRANSPORTATION
Any person who drives a commercial motor vehicle requiring a CDL must be in a Controlled Substance and Alcohol Testing program that complies with the FMCSR in 49 CFR Part 382 and 49 CFR Part 40.
Each company will have in place a system for complying with FMCSR governing alcohol and controlled substances testing requirements (49 CFR Part 382 and 49 CFR Part 40).
Name: Lyn Murice Position: Die Evan TRANSPOUTATION
Any driver who operates a vehicle that meets the definition of a commercial motor vehicle as described below must have a valid CDL. The definition of a commercial motor vehicle is: < has a gross combined weight rating of 26,001 pounds that includes a towed unit with a gross vehicle weight rating of more than 10,000 pounds; or < has a gross vehicle weight rating of 26,001 pounds or more; or < is designed to transport 16 or more passengers, including the driver; or < is of any size and is used to transport hazardous materials of an amount that requires placarding under HM regulations.
(Definition shown above applies in reference to this section and that of controlled substance testing.) Contact local Department of Licensing office for additional information
Name: Lyn Municary Position: Determ Thansportation
Each company must maintain a complete Driver Qualification File for each employee (whether permanent, casual, or intermittent) authorized to drive motor vehicle. To determine what information is required, review FMCSR Part 391.51

Owner/operators that work exclusively in intrastate commerce within Washington have limited exemptions that are found in WAC 480-14-370(7). Owners/operators that conduct any interstate operations must maintain a complete file on themselves and any casual or intermittent driver that they may use.

	•
Name: Light Munion Position: DINECTON MANGONTAN	" 0
Fach company must maintain true and accurate hours of service records for each individual that	

drives a motor vehicle. If company's operations meet all requirements of the "100 air mile radius driver," a record of duty status is acceptable. A driver must complete a driver's daily log book when he/she exceeds the 100 air-mile radius or he/she exceeds 12 hours.

Note: Reference 49 CFR, Part 395.1(e) and WAC 480-14-380

43 1981 1981 1981 1981 1981 1981 1981 198	(a) The many and the Profession and State and State Post of a Community of the Profession of the Community of the Communit	•
Name: hyperflux rang	Position: DIKE von TRANS PARTATE	<u> 4</u> 7
	o a su a s	

Part 396.11 requires that drivers prepare a written "Driver Vehicle Inspection Report" on each vehicle used each day. Refer to Part 396.11 for a description of the required content of this report.

Each motor carrier must maintain certain required records for each vehicle that includes the following: (see Part 396.3(b)).

- < Identification of the vehicle
- A means to indicate the nature and due date of various inspection and maintenance operations to be performed.
- < A record of inspections, repairs and maintenance indicating their date and nature.

All companies must comply with Part 396.17 dealing with Periodic inspections. Each motor carrier must inspect, or have inspected, all motor vehicles subject to its control at least once during the preceding 12 months.

My signature below certifies that I understand my responsibility as a motor carrier and I will comply with all the safety requirements which apply to my operations.

Signature of applicant

Date

6-15-10

Versacold Logistics Services U.S. LLC dba Versacold Logicstics Services

Application for Washington State Operating Authority Equipment List

Unit#	License #	State	Vin#
612860 613137 613159 613182	VP59068 9E22141 9E34743 9E22968	IRP CA CA CA	2HSCUAPRX9C104441 2HSCUAPRX9C104483 2HSCUAPRX9C104506 2HSCUAPRX9C104530 2HSCUAPRX9C104529
612122	9E22967	CA	Z11000A110001040#0



June 23, 2010

Ken Chapman WUTC 1300 S. Evergreen Park Dr. S. W. Olympia, WA. 98504

Sir.

Please find attached revised application for Washington State Operating Authority Docket # TV-101085 for pending common carrier permit CC-063960.

After Discussion with your staff an additional application for a second UBI was determined to be the best way to resolve the deficiencies in the original application.

New UBI # 602 995 892 is registered as Versacold Logistics Services dba Versacold Logistics.

Hopefully this will resolve the issue and we can move forward.

Please address all correspondence to myself: Lynn Murray

Director of Transportation 1415 North Raymond Avenue Anaheim, CA. 92801 lynn.murray@versacold.com 714 449 2880 x 350 Fax 714 449 9422

Sincerely,

Lynn Murray

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)

	_					ATE OF LIABILI				CHECKINATION	
RODUC	ER	w	11116	of Oragon,		877-945-7378	THIS CERTI	FICATE IS ISSU CONFERS NO	ED AS A MATTER OF RIGHTS UPON THE TE DOES NOT AMEN FORDED BY THE PO	D FXTEND OR	
25 Contury Blvd. P. O. Box 305191 Nashville, IN 37230-5191						91	INSURERS AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC#				
NSURE	n -			TD LOCTOTI	re see	VICES U.S. LLC	INSURERA: Insurance Co. of the State of Pennsylvani 19429-000				
naunt	_	5	310 SW	Bancroft	St.		INSURERS: Travelers Property Casualty Company of Am 25674-001				
		P	ortlan	d, or 972	21		INSURER C: TT C	lub Mutual In	surance Limited	F9239-001	
							INSURER D;				
		ı					INSURER E:				
COVE	RAC	ES						OVE FOR THE DOL	ICY REBIOD INDICATED. N	OTWITHSTANDING	
ANY	REQ	UIR	EMENT,	TERM OR CO		OW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INS N OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER D BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HE Y HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CI	REIN IS SUBJECT AIMS.	TO ALL THE TERM	AS, EXCLUSIONS AND CO	MAY BE ISSUED OR NOITIONS OF SUCH	
POL	ICIES	5. AG	GREGA	IE LIMITS SIN	AINI NIAA	POLICY NUMBER	POLICY EFFECTIVE	POLICY EXPIRATION DATE IMM/DD/YYYY)	LIMIT	1	
NSR AC				OFINSURANCE			11/1/2009	11/1/2010	EACH OCCURRENCE	s 1,000,000	
A	_ 	_	RAL LIAB		ADII TTV	GL2264156	1	/	PREMISES (Ea occurance)	s 100,000	
	2	X C	_	CIAL GENERAL LI	OCCUR				MED EXP (Any one porson)	\$ 10,000	
	-	+	J ÇLAN	MS MADE X	CCCCIN			Ì	PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	5 1,000,000	
}	-	{ ⋅							GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$ 2,000,000	
		GEN.	LAGGRE	SATE LIMIT APPL	4				PRODUCTS - COMPIOF AGS	\$ 2,000,000	
В	-	AUT		SECT LIABILITY	LOC	TC2JCAP6075C73809	11/1/2009	11/1/2010	COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT	s 1,000,000	
	-			ED AUTOS LED AUTOS		•		·	BODILY INJURY (Per porzon)	5	
	-		HIRED A						BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	5	
									PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	5	
 									AUTO ONLY - EA ACCIDENT	2	
	ŀ	GAN	ANY AUA						OTHER THAN EA ACC		
	ŀ	\dashv	UNIVE	•							
	1	EXC	ESS/UM	BREL <u>LA LI</u> ABILIT	Υ				EACH OCCURRENCE	5	
1	Ì		QCCUR	1	MS MADE	:		ł	AGGREGATE	5	
										s	
			DEDUC.	rigle						8	
l			RETENT					-	WC STATU- OTT	+	
	WOR	KER	S COMPE LOYERS'	nsation Liability	Y/1	N			E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	\$	
1	ANY	PRO	PRIETOR	内 A ウマバモロ/デソドご	UTIVE				E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYE	1E \$	
i	/Man	of who	rvin NHì						E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	r s	
	SPE	CIAL	PROVISIO	r MSbelow Yuck Cargo		253172009001	11/1/2009	11/1/2010	\$300,000 Per Truc	k	
C	ОТН	ERM	oror 1	ruck cargo							
l _						AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY O	MPNT / SPECIAL PROV	ISIONS			
DES	CRIPT	ION	of oper/	TTONS / LOCATIO	ONS/VEH	ICLES / EXCLUSIONS ADDED BY ENDORSE					
1											
CF	RTIS	FIC	ATE HO	LDER			CANCELL	ATION	RIBED POLICIES BE CANCELL	D BEFORE THE EXPIRATION	
1						•	SHOULD ANY	OF THE ABOVE DESC	URER WILL ENDEAVOR TO M	AL 30 DAYS WRITTEN	
							DATE THERE	OF, THE ISSUING INS	DER NAMED TO THE LEFT, BU	T FAILURE TO DO SO SHALL	
							NOTICE TO T	ORLIGATION OF LIAF	BILITY OF ANY KIND UPON TH	E INSURER, IT'S AGENTS OR	
1			I		nd an	d Transportation Commiss:	Lon MPDSE NO				
Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission Attn: Licensing Services					zvice	8	AUTHORIZED	AUTHORIZED REPRESENT/OVE			
P.O. BOX 47250 Olympia, WA 98504-7250							كدره ا	C- KA		ION All rights recons	